

SPECIAL PRIVILEGES FOR BOARD MEMBERS OF WORLD NRI COUNCIL

Revoked and Revised current Privileges for Board Members for World NRI Council on December 22, 2017, with Board consensus.

The following are the revised privileges to the initial board members:

- First, 12 Board Members who are privileged to be in the Director Board will receive "Founder Director" position and Certificate.
- Next 38 Board Members who would have the privilege to be in the Director Board will receive **"Founder Member cum Director"** position and Certificate.
- Rest 150 Board Members who gather the privilege to be in the Director Board will
- receive "Director" position and Certificate.
- 3 Board Members in any Country will be awarded an honorary designation of "**Promoter**" based on their sequence of joining. (e.g., 1st Promoter in UAE,2nd Promoter in UAE)

A sum total of board members of World NRI Council will be recorded with photos and crisp profile on our official Wiki page, official Web portal and all other possible promotional materials. These **200 board members** would be part of World NRI Council's history.

BOARD MEMBER'S KEY BENEFITS

1.	Life time Membership Card
2.	Official Email ID* (YourName@WorldNRICouncil.Org)
3.	Official Profile on World NRI Council Website
4.	Permission to use World NRI Council designation on Visiting Card
5.	Bar code badge for your personal car.
6.	Right to be a candidate to Global Governing Body



7.	Right to be a candidate to National Council
8.	Right to be a candidate to Regional Council
9.	Voting rights to select Global Council
10.	Voting rights to select National Council
11.	Voting rights to select Regional Council
12.	Voting right to select Area Council
13.	The possibility of becoming executive members of National Events, conferences and other WNC National decision-making
	assembly.
14.	Will be a Special invited guest for all National/International Events, conferences and WNC International decision-making assembly.
15.	Global Executive Council Member
16.	Right to use World NRI Council Designation on your Personal Car. (With written permission from World NRI Council's legal department)
17.	Entry to Annual Meet
18.	Annual Reports & Annual Magazine
19.	Special discounts in Travel & Tourism



***CLARIFICATION OF BOARD MEMBERSHIP**

Payment of USD 3250/- covers the below:

- Directorship on the Board
- Fifty Equity Shares with a premium value of INR 4000/- (Four Thousand only) per share.
- Valued Share Holder
- Legal charges for share transfer and Directorship

Equity Shares having a face value of INR 10/- (Ten only) per share at a premium of **INR 3,990/- (Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety only)** will be transferred from the First Promoter. Shares can be sold (like a club membership) at any time with any premium amount to an NRI after a **vesting period of 2 years**, which should be in compliance with World NRI Council's transfer policies at the time of transfer and as per the laws of Ministry of the Corporate Affairs, India.

Once the shares are transferred, complete rights of the existing shareholder including his positions on all boards and committees would lapse and be void. He will be known as "Ex-Board Member" of World NRI Council. The "vacant position thus created" will be filled through general elections or board nominations based on the majority. Board Membership will be served on first come first serve basis, upon review and verification from World NRI Council.

Documentation for Directorship will be done in a batch of 25 Board Members each. Official notification will be provided by World NRI Council to prove directorship status and its benefits in need, on demand from Directors. Monetary benefits such as discounts will be available only once a batch is provided with Directorship.

*Annual service charges applicable to official email ids.